
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2487
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2013
TIE UP WITH DELHI UNIVERSITY
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) has tied up with the Delhi University to script Delhi's history in maintaining the monuments;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the ASI, so far after the said tie up?

Answer

MINISTER OF CULTURE (SMT. CHANDRESH KUMARI KATOCH)

(a) & (b) No Madam.

(c) Does not arise.
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